

Internet Protocol Suite (IPS) for Aeronautical Safety Services Technical Requirements

ARINC Project Paper 858

Meeting Intro Slides

Luc Emberger

AIRBUS

Paul Prisaznuk
ARINC Industry Activities
Online Meetings

Greg Saccone



January 19-21, 2021 (as updated Jan 21, 2021)

Topics Covered in this AEEC Briefing

- Welcome and Introductions
- Document Summary
- Agenda Summary
- Schedule for this Week January 19-21, 2021
- APIM 15-004B and Supplement 1 to ARINC 858: ATN/IPS Technical Requirements
- Membership and Corporate Sponsorship
- ARINC Intellectual Property (IP) Policies

ARINC Project Paper 858 - IPS Technical Requirements Industry Editor - Mike Olive - Honeywell

ARINC Project Paper 858 - IPS Technical Requirements

- 1.0 Introduction
- 2.0 Overall IPS System Architecture
- 3.0 Airborne IPS System Architecture
- 4.0 Airborne IPS System Security
- 5.0 Airborne IPS System Implementation Options
- 6.0 Airborne Application Data Considerations

Attachment 1 List Of Acronyms

Attachment 2 Glossary

Attachment 3 ACARS to IPS Dialogue Service Convergence Function

Attachment 4 Air-Ground IPS Management Application Protocol and Messages (transferred centers to ICAO)

(transfered content to ICAO)

Attachment 4 IPS Gateway Air-Ground Interoperability Considerations (formerly Appendix C)

Attachment 5 IPS Security Event Log Format

Appendix A ATNPKT Message Format Examples

Appendix B IPS Protocol Build-up

AGENDA SUMMARY IPS Subcommittee

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Review and Approval of the Agenda
- 3. Open Action Items and Status
- 4. ARINC Project Paper 858: Internet Protocol Suite (IPS) for Aeronautical Safety
 - New material and disposition of comments since last meeting
 - Discuss remaining comments and propose plan to address
- 5. Identify specific topics ARINC Project Paper 858 Supplement 1
- 6. APIM 15-004B Supp 1 to ARINC 858 and Supp 1 to ARINC 658
- 7. Schedule and Next meetings
 - February 3 Release Draft 3 of ARINC Project Paper 858
 - February 23 (0800, 1100, 1700, duration 90 minutes)
 - February 26 All comments to Mike Olive
 - March 9 Release Draft 3.1
 - Meeting March 16-18, 2021
- 8. Adjourn

Meeting Schedule January 19-21

Meeting Times	US Pacific	US Eastern	Central Europe
Start	0700	1000	1600
Break	0900	1200	1800
Re-Convene	1000	1300	1900
Adjourn	1200	1500	2100

APIM 15-004

Internet Protocol Suite (IPS) for Aeronautical Safety Services

Initiated: September 23, 2015

RevA: October 19, 2017 - Expected to be closed May 11, 2021

RevB: May 11, 2021 - Expected to be closed October 2022

THANK YOU AEEC MEMBERS AND CORPORATE SPONSORS

Your Membership or Corporate Sponsorship helps to fund the many ARINC Industry Activities.

Only ARINC Members and Corporate Sponsors can access for free, ARINC Standards and other valuable documents

ARINC Members and Sponsors attend the AEEC General Session free of charge

Non-members and non-sponsors pay for material on a per-item basis

They pay for each ARINC Standard, draft Project Paper, meeting report, working paper, briefing package, etc.

Frequent downloads and frequent meeting attendance can make the business case for Membership or Sponsorship.

More Information: <u>www.aviation-ia.com</u>

ARINC Intellectual Property (IP) Policy

- The ARINC Patent Policy covers patented technology and copyrighted material (e.g., software) <u>required</u> <u>to comply with</u> an ARINC Standard.
 - This policy allows the AEEC to consider proprietary technology for inclusion in an ARINC Standard -If it provides significant technical or economic benefit over non-proprietary technology.
- The policy has two distinct requirements:
 - A participant <u>must disclose</u> if the use of any patented, patent pending, or copyrighted technology is required to comply with an ARINC Standard being developed. This disclosure must be provided in writing to the AEEC Executive Secretary.
 - When invited to do so by the AEEC Executive Secretary, the proponent <u>must sign a Commitment to</u>
 <u>License</u> the technology under reasonable and non-discriminatory terms.
- By signing the attendance book or by submitting material for consideration at the meeting, you confirm that you understand the policies and agree to comply with them.
- ▶ The policies are available at: www.aviation-ia.com

Backup Slides



MEETING BREAK

reconvene time

1000 | 1300 | 1900

Point of contact ...

Paul J. Prisaznuk

Executive Secretary & Program Director Airlines Electronic Engineering Committee (AEEC) ARINC Industry Activities

1-410-212-0913

pjp@sae-itc.org www.aviation-ia.com/aeec

Thank You